

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D. B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No. 10610/2023

Citezens Protection Society

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State of Rajasthan & Others.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner	:	Mr. Vikas Jakhar Advocate on behalf of Mr. Mohammad Shoaib Mirza Advocate.
For Respondents	:	Dr. Ganesh Parihar Additional Advocate General with Mr. Sameer Sharma Advocate.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

14/08/2023

It appears that without moving an application seeking amendment in the writ petition or amendment ordered, amended writ petition has been filed by the petitioner.

Unless amendment, as prayed for, is allowed, amended writ petition cannot be taken on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted a week's time to file application seeking amendment in the writ petition.

List this matter on 22.08.2023.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J