

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10610/2023

Citezens Protection Society

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. R.B. Mathur, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Mohd. Shoaib Mirza & Mr. Vikas Jakhar
For Respondent(s)	:	Dr. Ganesh Parihar, AAG assisted by Mr. Vishnu Shankar Badaya

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

22/08/2023

1. Prayer in this application (IA No.1/2023) is for amending the writ petition.
2. For the reasons mentioned in the application which is duly supported by an affidavit, the present application is allowed. Amendment to the writ petition, as prayed for, is granted. Amended writ petition is taken on record.
3. Let notice be issued to the respondents, returnable on 06.10.2023.
4. Dr. Ganesh Parihar, learned Additional Advocate General accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 4.
5. Notice be issued to respondent No.5 only. '*Dasti*' service is also permitted.

6. Reply to the amended writ petition be filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a further period of one week.

7. List for consideration on 06.10.2023.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH),CJ

KAMLESH KUMAR/18