

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10610/2023

Citezens Protection Society

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. R.B. Mathur, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Mohd. Shoaib Mirza
For Respondent(s)	:	Dr. Ganesh Parihar, AAG assisted by Mr. Sameer Sharma
For Respondent No.5	:	Mr. Gautam Bhadadra

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

06/10/2023

1. Reply on behalf of respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4 has been filed in the Registry today.
2. Reply on behalf of respondent Nos.3 and 5 be filed within a period of two weeks with advance copy to the counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a further period of one week.
3. List for consideration on 08.11.2023.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH),CJ

KAMLESH KUMAR/RAJAT/12