

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No. 10610/2023

Citezens Protection Society

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

---

|                   |   |                                                                         |
|-------------------|---|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Manish Bhodiwal                                                     |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG assisted by<br>Mr. Aditya Godara<br>Mr. B.S. Chhaba |

---

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA**  
**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA**

**Order**

**23/04/2026**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time in the matter.

List after six weeks.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

N.GANDHI/RAJAT/46