

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.10610/2023
URN: CW / 20104U / 2023

Citezens Protection Society

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State of Rajasthan And Others

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.R.B. Mathur, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr.Mohammed Shoaib Mirza, Adv. & Mr.Manish Bhodiwal, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms.Mahi Yadav, AAG with Mr.Kuldeep Singh Rathore, AAAG. Mr.Basant Singh Chhaba, AAG with Mr.Hardik Singh, AAAG, Mr.Vinayam Saran, AAAG, Mr.Mohit Choudhary, AAAG & Ms.Eva Jhajharia, Adv.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL
Order

22/07/2026

1. Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner has invited our attention towards the provisions of the Rajasthan Monuments, Archaeological Sites and Antiquities Rules, 1968 to submit that no activity of entertainment of any kind should be provided after sunset.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the last tender allowed for operating the restaurant in the premises has already expired.
3. We, accordingly, direct that any new tender shall not be invited without permission of this Court.
4. List this case on 06.08.2026.

(BHUWAN GOYAL), J
27/Himanshu Soni

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ